pregnancy, or off-the-job injury with full pay in the following amounts: 

Each year:  ​ 15 work days 

The maximum sick leave accumulation is one hundred twenty (120) days. The current school years days 
allowable are to be granted beyond the accumulated days. In no case shall more than one hundred 
thirty-five (135) days be available for use in any one school year for an employee. 

All accumulated sick leave will be forfeited upon termination of employment.  

The Employee shall notify the building principal in advance in cases where the Employee anticipates the